

Morgenstern's
BANANAS

NON-DAIRY  SOFT SERVE

INGREDIENTS

SOFT SERVE FLAVORS

Banana Vanilla! *VEGAN*

Coconut Cream, Banana, Sugar, Glucose, Salt, Madagascar Vanilla Beans, Citric Acid

[CONTAINS: Coconut]

Salted Peanut Butter *VEGAN*

Peanut Milk, Simple Syrup, Peanut Butter, Agave, Glucose, Salt

[CONTAINS: Peanuts]

Super Choc *VEGAN*

Water, Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Powder, Glucose, Salt

Mucho Mango *VEGAN*

Mango Puree, Orange Puree, Simple Syrup, Lemon Juice, Salt

Pumpkin Spice *VEGAN*

Water, Rice Milk, Coconut Milk, Pumpkin Puree, Simple Syrup, Glucose, Agave, Salt, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Ginger, Vanilla Extract, Graham Crumb (Graham Cracker, Brown Sugar, Coconut Oil, Salt, Cinnamon)

[CONTAINS: Gluten, Coconut]

Ube Cookies N' Cream *VEGAN*

Water, Coconut Milk, Rice Milk, Simple Syrup, Glucose, Ube, Agave, Oreos (Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda, and/or Calcium Phosphate), Soy Lecithin, Chocolate, Artificial Flavor), Salt

[CONTAINS: Gluten, Soy, Coconuts]

Sumo Strawberry *VEGAN*

Strawberry Puree, Mandarin Puree, Simple Syrup, Rice Milk, Lemon Juice, Salt

Coconut Thai Tea *VEGAN*

Morgenstern's
BANANAS

NON-DAIRY  SOFT SERVE

INGREDIENTS

Coconut Milk, Rice Milk, Thai Tea, Simple Syrup, Glucose, Sweet Potato, Agave, Salt, Vanilla Extract

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

TOPPINGS: DIPS

**** Dips are a source of cross-contamination with all potential allergens used across the menu. If you have food allergies, we recommend you avoid our Dips ****

Chocolate Dip *VEGAN*

Sugar, Dark Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, **Coconut Oil**

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

Chunky Peanut Butter Dip *VEGAN*

Coconut Oil, **Peanut Butter**, Powdered Sugar, **Picoso's Peanuts**, Salt

[CONTAINS: Peanuts, Coconuts]

Strawberry Dip *VEGAN*

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Strawberry Powder, Sunflower Lecithin, **Coconut Oil**

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

Honeycomb Dip

Cocoa Butter, Sugar, **Coconut Oil**, **Honeycomb** (**Honey**, Glucose, Sugar, Baking Soda)

[CONTAINS: Coconuts, Honey]

Cookie Dip *VEGAN*

Cocoa Butter, Sugar, **Coconut Oil**, **Oreos** (**Unbleached Enriched Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda, and/or Calcium Phosphate), **Soy Lecithin**, Chocolate, Artificial Flavor)

[CONTAINS: Gluten, Soy, Coconuts]

Tropical Dip *VEGAN*

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Passion Fruit Juice, Sunflower Lecithin, **Coconut Oil**

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

Morgenstern's BANANAS

NON-DAIRY  SOFT SERVE

INGREDIENTS

TOPPINGS: CRUNCHIES

Rainbow Rice Krispies *VEGAN*

Rice Krispies Cereal (Rice, sugar, contains 2% or less of salt, **malt flavor**. Vitamins and Minerals: Iron (ferric phosphate), niacinamide, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid, vitamin D3, vitamin B12) Rainbow Sprinkles, Simple Syrup

[CONTAINS: Gluten]

Peanut Butter Chocolate Cheerios *VEGAN*

Cheerios (Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols), Dark Chocolate, **Picoso's Peanuts**, Powdered Sugar, **Peanut Butter**, Cocoa Powder

[CONTAINS: Peanuts]

Honeycomb Pops

Corn Pops Cereal (Milled corn, sugar, corn syrup, contains 2% or less of molasses, salt, vegetable oil (**hydrogenated coconut**, **soybean** and/or cottonseed), mixed tocopherols (vitamin E) for freshness, annatto extract color, **wheat starch**), **Honeycomb** (**Honey**, Glucose, Sugar, Baking Soda), Vegan Chocolate, Salt

[CONTAINS: Gluten, Soy, Coconuts, Honey]

Sesame Crispy Rice *VEGAN*

Rice Krispies Cereal (Rice, sugar, contains 2% or less of salt, **malt flavor**. Vitamins and Minerals: Iron (ferric phosphate), niacinamide, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid, vitamin D3, vitamin B12) **Sesame seeds**, simple syrup

[CONTAINS: Gluten, Sesame]

Koala Chow *VEGAN*

Morgenstern's BANANAS

NON-DAIRY  SOFT SERVE

INGREDIENTS

Rice Chex (Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Salt, Molasses. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.), **Coconut**, Powdered Sugar, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Maltodextrin, Yuzu Juice, Sunflower Lecithin, **Macadamia Nut Butter**, Cocoa Butter, Salt

[CONTAINS: Tree Nuts, Coconuts]

TOPPINGS: CHILLY

Mango Jelly *VEGAN*

Mango Puree, Water, Tangerine Puree, Sugar, Lime Juice, Agar

Coffee Caramel Cubes *VEGAN*

Brewed Coffee, Sugar, Agar

Cocoa Jelly *VEGAN*

Water, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Agar

Strawberry Jelly *VEGAN*

Strawberry Puree, Water, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Agar

Chia Haupia *VEGAN*

Coconut Milk, Water, Sugar, Cornstarch, Chia Seeds, Salt

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

PINTS

Banana Salted Caramel Pretzel *VEGAN*

Coconut Milk, Bananas, Salted Caramel (Sugar, Water, Glucose, Salt), Sugar, **Pretzels**, Glucose, Agave, Citric Acid, Salt

[CONTAINS: Coconuts, Gluten]

Coconut Cafe *VEGAN*

Coconut Milk, Coffee, Agave, Coffee Caramel (Sugar, Coffee, Glucose), Glucose, Sugar, Salt

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

Morgenstern's
BANANAS

NON-DAIRY  SOFT SERVE

INGREDIENTS

Coconut Vanilla *VEGAN*

*Coconut Milk, Agave, **Toasted Coconut**, Lime Juice, Madagascar Vanilla Beans, Salt*

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

Lemon Lemon Jam *VEGAN*

*Rice Milk, Sugar, **Coconut Milk**, Lemon Juice, Lime Juice, Lemon Jam (Lemon Peel, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Glucose, Salt, Pectin), Glucose, Salt, Citric Acid*

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

Matcha Pineapple Pistachio *VEGAN*

*Coconut Milk, Pineapple Puree, Sugar, Glucose, **Toasted Pistachios**, Matcha, Salt, Lemon Juice*

[CONTAINS: Tree Nuts, Coconuts]

Mucho Mango *VEGAN*

Mango Puree, Tangerine Juice, Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice, Salt

Peanut Butter Chocolate Swirl *VEGAN*

*Cashew Milk, Fudge (Water, Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa), **Peanut Butter**, Sugar Water, Glucose, Salt*

[CONTAINS: Tree Nuts, Peanuts]

Strawberry Guava Jelly *VEGAN*

Coconut Milk, Sugar, Guava Jelly (Guava Puree, Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice, Glucose, Pectin, Salt, Citric Acid), Passion Fruit Puree, Strawberry Puree, Lemon Juice, Salt

[CONTAINS: Coconuts]

Super Choc Thin Mint *VEGAN*

*Rice Milk, **Coconut Milk**, Dark Chocolate, Sugar, Water, Agave, Glucose, **Thin Mints**, **Cashew Milk**, Cocoa Powder, Salt*

[CONTAINS: Tree Nuts, Gluten, Coconuts, Soy]

Yuzu Marshmallow

Morgenstern's
BANANAS

NON-DAIRY  SOFT SERVE

INGREDIENTS

Rice Milk, Sugar, **Coconut Milk**, Passion Fruit Puree, Yuzu Juice, Glucose, **Crispy Marshmallows**, Salt, Citric Acid

[CONTAINS: Coconuts, Animal Products]